

## Senior Management Appointment at Trane Hong Kong

**Hong Kong, 4 May 2017** – <u>Trane</u>, a leading global provider of indoor comfort solutions and services and a brand of <u>Ingersoll Rand</u>, appointed Mr. Frankie Chan Wai Ping as the Managing Director of Hong Kong, effective from 1 April 2017.

Mr. Chan has succeeded Mr K K Leung, who has served as the Director and General Manager of the Hong Kong Joint Venture business since 1995.

Mr. Chan is an engineer by profession. He has extensive business management experience in the construction industry and air-conditioning trade. He has held various leadership positions in the company over the years.

The leadership appointment underscores Trane's strong commitment to premier performance, superior customer service and industry-leading expertise.

Trane helps customers succeed by providing innovative solutions that optimize indoor environments with a broad portfolio of energy-efficient heating, ventilation and air-conditioning systems, building and contracting services, parts support and advanced control technology.

A brief biography of Mr. Chan is as follows:-

Mr. Chan joined the group in September 1986, and has since held various leadership positions in the company. He was the Managing Director – Systems and Services of Trane Hong Kong from May 2015 to March 2017.

Mr. Chan holds both a Bachelor and Master degree in engineering from the University of Hong Kong. He has professional qualifications in mechanical, building services and energy engineering. He served as the Chairman of the Building Services Division of the Hong Kong Institution of Engineers in 2009/2010 and as a Council Member of the HKIE in 2014/2016. He is currently a member of the Engineers Registration Board as well as a council member of the Hong Kong Electrical and Mechanical Contractors' Association Limited.

###

## Trane Hong Kong A division of TYS Limited

💞 Jointly owned by Jardines and Trane

12/F, Manhattan Centre, 8 Kwai Cheong Road Kwai Chung, New Territories Hong Kong



## **About Ingersoll Rand and Trane**

Ingersoll Rand (NYSE:IR) advances the quality of life by creating comfortable, sustainable and efficient environments. Our people and our family of brands — including <u>Club Car®</u>, <u>Ingersoll Rand®</u>, <u>Thermo King®</u> and <u>Trane®</u> — work together to enhance the quality and comfort of air in homes and buildings; transport and protect food and perishables; and increase industrial productivity and efficiency. We are a global business committed to a world of sustainable progress and enduring results. For more information, visit <u>www.ingersollrand.com</u>.

For enquiries, please contact Miss Claudia Chan of Marketing Department at 3128 4782.

## Trane Hong Kong A division of TYS Limited

₩ Jointly owned by Jardines and Trane

12/F, Manhattan Centre, 8 Kwai Cheong Road Kwai Chung, New Territories Hong Kong